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FAMILY MEMBERS 

Mrs. _. Marge Habib 
.-:--: Mrs. Phyllis McClure (Daughter} 

Mr. and Mrs. Michels (Susan-Daughter} 
Ms. Violet Owen (Sister) 

(415) 591-0282 
(6171 7SB-96e3 
{607) 732-3432 

-------· Mrs. Habib has contacted all on list, but White Bouse ahould 
call with details. '\.,· 
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SUGGESTED PRINCIPALS LIST \ 

The Secretary of State 
and ·Mrs. George P. Schultz 

The Deputy Secretary 
and Mrs. Walter J. Stoessel, Jr. 

The Under Secretary of State for 
Political Affairs and Mrs. 
Lawrence s. Eagleburger 

The Under Secretary of State for 
-·--· • Management and Mrs. Richard T .. 

Kennedy 

The Assistant Secretary of State 
for Congressional Relations 
and Mrs. Powell A. Moore* 

The Department cf State·spok~sman 
and Mrs. John Hughes 

The Legal Adviser of the Department 
of State and Mrs. Davis R. Robinson 

Th~ Assistant Secretary of State for 
Near Eastern and South Asian Affairs 

~-~-:.?-•:··· and Mrs. Nicholas A. Veliotes . 

The Assistant Secretary of State­
Designate for European Affairs 

· Richard Burt* 

The Executive Secretary of the 
Department of State and 
Mrs. L. Paul Bremer, III 

The Director of Political-Military 
Affairs of the Department of State 
and Mrs. Jonathan T. Howe 

-·· ~-~=- T~_e....A_~§.istant Secretary of State for 
Consular Affairs and Mrs. Diego c. 
Asencio 

• 
Office 
Tel. No. 

632-9640 

632-2471 

632-1500 

632-8774 

632-9S98 

632-9588 

632-9626 

632-2540 

. 632-9022 

632-9576 

ro 

Home 
Tel. No. 

364-8228 

841-9299 

338-5765 

360-3909 

734.-01"'~· 

362-0556. 

356-8215 

667-6883 

652-1790 

998-7419 

429-9594 
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The Coordinator for Refugee Affairs of 
the Department of State and Mrs. 
Richard Vine 

The Administrator for the Agency fo~ 
International Development and Mrs. 

Peter McPherson 

The Director of the United States 
Information Agency and Mrs. 
Charles -Z. Wick • 

632-3964 364-8356 

632-9620 301 654-8547 

724-9042 333-6624 

* - Mr. Moore, Mr. Burt, and Mr. Wick are probably out of the . 
country • 

.. ' .. .. 
... .. • • ? .• t .: .... ~ • 

. - ---· . .---.. 
-- .... 

- " ... . - -· .. ~, ... - . --- -- -· ·- .. • ... 

. . -.... - "' - .. 

. . : 
# ~ -· •• ·: - • 

• - -·· t" 
·-·· ., - -- - -
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FRIENDS 

Ambassador and Mrs. Winthrop Brown 
Mc. and Mrs. Dan~~l w. O'Do~~~~e i. 
Ambassador Tom Corcoran 

- -,---------- .. . Mr. and Mrs.. :Ra1p-h "B-ecke-:r 
Ms. Betty Lee Berger 
Mr~ and .Mrs. Norris s. Haselton 
Mr. and Mrs. Mike Adler 
Mrs. McDonald Denman 
Mr. ~nd ¾c~~ Ulckson Davis 
Mr. and Mrs. Ed Doughtery 
Ms. Janet Flood 
Ms. Betty Haselton 
Ambassador and Mes. w. Averell Harriman 
Mr~ and Mrs. Dean Brown 
Ambassador and Mrs. John Burke 

•Mr . Dick Peters • 
Mr. and Mrs. George Moose · - ----- • • 

. • -"-=: 
1unbassador ~nd Y.rs. Dav::id Newsom 
Mr . and. Mrs. Donalo c. ~ice 
Ambassador and Mrs. ~~b~rt Oakley 

Ms . Elizabeth Verville 
Ambassador a.nd Mrs. Frank Wisner 

• 

483-2435 
2(4.-3976 

2.((-852.( 
965-3339 
338-3075 
632-9072 
(415) 567-1879 
356-6468 
261-55(,C 
656-1730 
338-3075 
338-8330 
965-476S 
522-2468-
549-4909 
(212} 689-33fr· 
298-6521 •• .... 
3.62-5751. 

---- ---- ... 

534-3027 • {Mr, .. _Monroe 
con tact. off icer-1 
338-9254 
(62-4173 

• . -·- - -·- ·- ..... 



. 
. ·-· .... ........... ___ ... . ··---·--

"" . _, 

Distinguished. 

Mr. and Mrs. Cyrus Vance, 212-427-2040 

Dr. ~nd Mrs. Henry A. Kissinger, 812-0300 

Mr. ano .Mrs. Joseph J .. Sisco, 320-3336 

Mr. Harold H. Saunders, 532-2825 

Amb. and ~.rs. Michael Sterner, 965-9534 

Mr. William B. Quandt, 338-3081 

· Amb. and. Mrs.· Jan:es Leo-riard, 243-0624 

Amb. and Mrs. Sol Linow.itz, 783-3010 

Amb. and Mrs ... Robe;rt St::-.auss., 965-9415 

Amb . and .Mr.s ... Hel"'m.ann s:.i l t..s, 611-235-548.0 

. ----··----·- .. .. ..... .. - -·-· ·· · - --· ----.. .,- •. -- ..... ·--.,..-. --

------·-····· ···---

\,· 

.. .. - - - . .. -- - . -~ -'"'--=-~-- 2) : 
· Mr. and Mrs .. Alexander 'Eaig, 229-4"7'51. 

Mr. and ~~s. Ecmcnd Mus~ie, 320~si39 · 

Mr. and Mrs. Dean Rusk, 404-549-£411 

Mr. and Mrs. ·willia.m Rogers7 212-751-4369. 

" 

za.....--- • '. 



. ...... . ·----- .. --.. ·-···---·-----.... --

Diplomats 

H.E. and Mrs. Khalil Itani, A.T't\bassador of Lebanon 
res. 667-6666~ chancery 462-8600 

H.E. and Mrs. Moshe Arens, Arr~assador of Israel 
res. 364-5500, cha_ncery 364-5500 

H.E. and Mrs. Andrew J~ Jacovides, A:rr~assador of Cyprus 
res. 232-7217, chancery 462-5772 

H.E. and Mrs. Rinaldo Pertrignani, J..mbassador of Italy 
res. 244-1674, chancery 328-5500 

H.E. and Mrs. Bernard Vernier-Palliez, Ar.lbassador of France 
res. DU7-2666, chancery 328-2600 

H.E. Sir Nicholas Henderson and Mrs. Hender~on, British Ambassador 
--·------------- ·-·· res. 462-6040, chancery 462-1340 

H.E. and Mrs. Nicolas A. Karandreas, Ambassador of Greece 
res. 667-3168, chancery 667-3168 

~ . . 
H.E. and Mrs~ Faisal Alhegelan, Alnbassador of Saudi Arabia 

res. 265-4199, chancery 483-210D 

---- •• ----



·-- ·· . . -.. -· KEY STATE DEPARTMENT PEF;SONNEL DURING LEBANON CRISIS 

Mr. and Mrs. Morris Draper 
Ambassador and Mrs. David T. Schneider 
Mr. and Mrs. Raymond G. Seitz 
Ambassador and Mrs. Wat T. Cluverius 
Mr. and Mrs. M. Charles Hill 
Mr. and Mrs. Alvin P. Adams, Jr. 
Mr. and Mrs. Clayton E. McManaway, Jr. 
Mr. and Mrs. Sheldon J. Krys 
Mr. and Mrs. David L. Mack 
Mr. and Mrs. William A. Kirby, Jr. 
Ambassador and Mrs. Richard Fairbanks 
Mr .--Thomas P, Heman and 

Ms. A. Elizabeth ~ones 
Mr. and Mrs~ .Thomas J. Miller 
Mr. and Mrs. Alan Romberg 
Mr·. and· Mrs. .. Ned Walk.er 
Mr. David Welch 

333-6088 
229-0822 

757-0111 
363-9175 
78.0-3016 
339.:..092·4 
299-5-775-
965-1810 · 
2!1-1279 
333-0759 

363 .... 1727 
644-1929 
320-3176 
894.-5488 
671-2812 

---- .. 
--. 

---·--· · - . -- -~~ .. 

• 

. .--



PROPOSED GUEST LIST FOR AWARD CEREMONY FOR PHILIP HABIB 

Lebanon Workinq Group: 
\ 

Long-Term Participanta {125) 

Austin, Michael, CMDR 
Beers, R. Rand 
Benjamin, Karen 

·_··-:-···· ·· ·- -._--. . ··:. Benson·, Margery 
Bizic, Eli 
Booth, Anita 
Brown, Donald 
Brown, Leslie 
Bulmash, Pat 
Burkot, Genevieve 
Carson, . Elaine 
Catlin, Robert 
Chaddie, Joe 
Charbonnier, Geraldine 
Clark, Reed 
Cohen, Roger 

··-··---· Couey, Gary 
Covington, Ann 

•·· -- · - Deason, Joan 
Dewey, Eugene · 
DiMeglio, Jen 
DiNicola, Jean 
Ditmeyer, Charles Jr. 
Dodd, Peter 
Donnel, Joseph S. RADM 
Donnelly, Eil~e~ 
Dortch, ~ohn D., LTC {USA) 
Dubs, Mary Ann 
Edwards, Naomi 
Ehrnman, Bruce 
Fernandez, Czmdi 
Fiedler, Ka thy 

~---·:--~_--=_-... -_:_:~~··. Finnegan, John L., Col (USAF) 
---- •• ···· - · --- Flanagan, Ellen 

Foster, Dennis 
Frazier, Tracy 
Gannon, Dominick, Col. 
Gaw, Monica 
Gerwe, Gretchen 
Glover, Mike 
Godfrey, Deborah 
Greene, Bo-b­
Greenfield, Lafayette 
Grossman, Marc 

. 

949-6328 
234-1930 
460-7694 
589-0597· 
273-4123 
790-8328 
567-9496 
548-6830· 
931-3342 
532-8253 
no home phone 
283-6549 
972-7-449 
273-1865 
966-1259 
522-5779 
524-6479 
483-8S48 . 
241-8914 

- ~2·-5203 (office)· 
-~0-8056 
. 532-8005 

3tl-3031 
530-6734_ 
574-2200 
3-7-C--S-7 s-3-
~55-7t32 
229-3499 
524-0103 
578-0051 
362-411~ 
280-1359 
524-3991 . 
560-6558 
234-8153 
449-5736 
765-7197 
522-0914 
632-0318 (office) 
521-4034 
752-9405 
53-6-43-70 
430-2357 
820-0748 

··--
.... 



' ' ...... .... _ , ....... 

.. 

----·-·----- -· 

... . . ..... , ... 

Guerrero, Raymond 
Hagee, John 
Ball, Thayal 
Harcum~ Gilb~rt.M. 

• Herbst, John 

•- -,,I • • 

------

Hicks, Suzanne 
Hipson, Steve 
Holmes, Dewey 
Holmes, James 
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STATEMENT AFTER MEETING WITH AMBASSADOR PHILIP HABIB 

Good afternoon ladies and gentlemen. I asked Phil Habib 

to come by today in order to discuss the next phase of U.S. 

diplomacy in Lebanon and the prospects for our Middle East 

initiative. 

I want to begin by reaffirming our principal objectives 

in Lebanon. First, the removal of all foreign military forces 

from Lebanon. Second, the strengthening of the central government 

and the establishment of its authority throughout the country. 

Third, Lebanon must not again become a launching pad for terrorist 

attacks into Israel. Indeed, the security of all the states in 

the area can only be guaranteed through freely negotiated peace 

treaties between I _srael and its neighbors. Finally, I call on 

all the parties in Lebanon to maintain the cease-fire so that 

diplomacy can succeed. 

In the course. of his briefing Phil told me that a peaceful 

resolution of the Beirut crisis would not have been possible 

without a multinational force that included U.S.· forces. With 

the evacuation complete and the authorities asserting their 

control throughout Beirut, I am pleased to announce that the 

multinational force will commence its withdrawal from Beirut 

Friday, September 10 and the U.S. Mirine contingent should be 

among the first to leave. We are therefore keeping our commitment 

to have them out within thirty days. 
' · 



- 2 -

In support of the next phase of our diplomacy, I also 

want to announce the formation of an Interagency Steering 

Group on Lebanon. This group, under the chairmanship of the 

Deputy Secretary of State, will coordinate the political, 

economic and security assista~ce dimensions of our policy. 

Peter McPherson, Director of A.I.D., will assume responsibility 

for reconstruction efforts, in addition to his role as my 

Personal Representative for Relief in Lebanon. Morris Draper, 

Phil's right-hand man in Lebanon, has been promoted to 

Ambassador. He will manage the political working group and 

shortly return to Lebanon to continue his work. 

Once again, I want to extend my heartfelt congratul~tions 

to Phil Habib for his superhuman efforts throughout the past 

year and a half. Phil's successful diplomacy is one reason 

why we are now able to inject a ''fresh start" into the peace 

process. Phil would like to make some remarks and I know many 

of you would like to ask him questions. So, I am going to 

leave Phil to you and return to work. 

Thank you. 
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WASHINGTON 
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Attachment 

~ M. Poi~d~e-x._t~e~r----

Military Assistant to 
the Assistant to the 
President for National 
Security Affairs 
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